2016 Better Beaches Grants Recipients

Recipient

Lynn & Nahant

Friends of Lynn and Nahant Beach
Friends of Heritage State Park
Revere Beach

Revere Beach Partnership

Revere Parks & Recreation Department
Winthrop

Friends of Belle Isle Marsh

Friends of Winthrop Beach

Winthrop Chamber of Commerce
East Boston

East Boston YMCA

Neighborhood of Affordable Housing
South Boston

BCYF Curley Community Center
Mass Kiting

L Street Ice Swimmers

South Boston Neighborhood House
City Point Neighborhood Association
South Boston Leadership Initiative
South Boston Stars

Dorchester

Friends of Savin Hill Shores

Port Norfolk Civic Association Dorchester

Event

Red Rock Summer Concert Series
World Music Festival

International Sand Scuplting Festival, Art Festival, Pt
Revere Recreation Summer Programs & Events

Belle Isle, Fun in the Sun, 2016
Winthrop Family Beach Programs
Old Fashioned Family Day at the Beach

YMCA Summer Fun at the Beach
Kayak's at Constitution Beach

Beauties & the Beach; Beach Jam & More
International Kiteboarding Film Festival

Ice Swimming Promotion

Family Fun Nights

Pleasure Bay Arts Festival

Youth Fitness Program Expansion on M Street Beact
Youth Beach Boot Camp at Carson Beach

Dorchester Beach Festival
2nd Annual Tenean Beach Day

Dorchester Bicycle Coalition/Mattapan Food and Reach the Beach: A Slow Roll Series

Cedar Grove Civic Association

Quincy

Friends of Wollaston Beach

Discover Quincy

Quincycles

Hull

Hull Lifesaving Museum

Hull Nantasket Chamber of Commerce
Friends of Paragon Carousel

Engaging All Communities

Joseph Prezioso

Intertidal Artist Andres Amador
Storyteller Norah Dooley - Pirate Mary Read
Song Leader David Coffin

Olga Karyakina Artist

DCR Aquatics

YES - Youth Enrichment Services

On the Harbor & the Boston Harbor Islands
Rhythym Room Records

The Fishing Academy

Boston Fun Cruises

Community Boating

Courageous Sailing Center

Piers Park Sailing Center

Boston Harbor Explorers @ DCR's Carson Beach

South Boston Neighborhood House
Greater Boston YMCA

Boating in Boston

SUP SONAS

Total

Family Fun Day/ Yoga in the Park

Kids Day
Wolly Beach Wednesdays & Discover Quincy Beach
Ride the Beaches of Quincy

Harbor lllumination

Endless Summer Waterfront Festival

Friday Morning Storytime Reading

Program

Beach Photography

Art in the Sand

Storytelling by the Sea

Songs of the Sea, Sand & Sky

Rising Tide: Interactive Shoreline Presentation
Lifeguard Challenge

Sports-Based Youth Development at Carson Beach

SoundWaves at Spectacle Island

Fishing Academy Safe Summer Program
Fishing 101 in the Boston Harbor Islands
Sail to the Beach

Sail to the Beach

Sail to the Beach

Boston Harbor Explorers @ DCR's Carson Beach
Swimming Lessons

Free Kids Kayak Day

Stand Up Paddleboarding Kids Clinics

Amount

$9,000.00
$2,000.00

$19,390.00
$7,500.00

$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$1,750.00

$5,000.00
$6,500.00

$5,000.00
$2,570.00
$1,000.00
$7,500.00
$1,500.00
$5,000.00
$3,000.00

$9,000.00
$9,000.00
$5,694.00
$3,500.00

$3,500.00
$7,500.00
$3,815.00

$8,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00

$5,000.00
$6,250
$6,250.00
$2,000.00
$900.00
$500.00
$9,638.00

$2,000.00
$1,500.00
$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00

$17,500.00
$8,500.00
$3,500.00
$6,500.00

$215,757.00





